	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-29-2002 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
	102296329 JUVER SHEET				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
	X New X Assignment Security Agreement P				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger US Covernment				
	Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File				
	Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name (line 1) DAVID J. CARR 10/25/02				
	Name (line 2) Execution Date, Second Party Month Day Year				
-	Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) DENNIS L. BAER				
	Name (line 2)				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name (line 1) CROWN SMITH, LLC				
	Name (line 2) receiving party is not States, an appointment				
	Address (line 1) 8555 MIRALANI DRIVE of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) SAN DIEGO CALIFORNIA US 92196-0160				
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
	Name				
	Address (line 1)				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3)				
	Address (line 4)				
/	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
11/26/2002 WA	SFAW1 00000051 10302506				
02 FC:8021	40.00 DP				
`	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 0.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, 0.C. 2053. See OM8				
	D.C. 2023 and is the Unice of Information and Regulatily Analy, Chicago States, States				

PATENT REEL: 013521 FRAME: 0262

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · ·		
		•		
FORM PT Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	dent Name and A	Address Area Co	de and Telephone Numb	per (619) 294-2922
Name	JOHN D. BUCH	IACA, ESQ.		
Address (line 1)	1545 HOTEL CI	RCLE SOUTH, SUIT	Е 150	
Address (line 2)	SAN DIEGO, CA	92108-3412		
Address (line 3))		······	
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total nu including any att		attached conveyance do	cument # <u>1 & chec</u>
Application	Number(s) or Pa	atent Number(s)	Ма	rk if additional numbers attached
Pa	tent Application Nu	IO/3C2 Imber(s) IO/3C2 Imber(s) Implication Imber(s) Implication	r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num 2506 Pa	atent Number(s)
Ente only	peration Treaty (er PCT application r <u>r if</u> a U.S. Application not been assigned	number PCT	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties	nter the total number	of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fe	e Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed X	Deposit Account	
•		ount or if additional fees car Deposit Acco	n be charged to the account.) unt Number:	#
		Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes No
To the attache	-		egoing information is tru ument. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
JOHN D. 1	BUCHACA	hu	Shin	11-21-02
	the second s			

PATENT REEL: 013521 FRAME: 0263 · • •

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, DAVID J. CARR resident of Valley Center, California and DENNIS L. BAER resident of Moreno Valley, California hereinafter called Assignorss, sell and assign to: CROWN SMITH, LLC hereinafter called Assignee, a One Hundred percent (100%) of their entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in: REFRIGERATED COUNTER TOP FOOD PAN UNIT invented by DAVID J. CARR and DENNIS L. BAER as described in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith and any and all applications for patent in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application and authorized and request any official whose duty is to issue patents on said improvement or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignorss will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignorssrespecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

, at Executed on October 25 2002 State of California. Assignor: David J. Assignors: Dennis L. Baer Carr

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On <u>Control 25 here</u>, before me, <u>Melun Wood</u>, personally appeared DAVID J. CARR and DENNIS L. BAER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me the they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons, acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Doc d

2151ASN.730

RECORDED: 11/21/2002



SEAL

PATENT REEL: 013521 FRAME: 0264